TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

900589399

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM618408

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC		12/30/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Omni Logistics, LLC		
Street Address:	3100 Olympus Blvd., Suite 420		
City:	Coppell		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	75019		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		
Name:	Bigger, Farther, Faster, LLC		
Street Address:	6485 Oak Canyon		
City:	Irvine		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	92618		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4530215	JSI LOGISTICS
Registration Number:	4096408	JSI
Registration Number:	2820214	JSI
Registration Number:	2787016	JSI
Registration Number:	2787015	JSI SHIPPING
Registration Number:	4704913	RAMP LOGISTICS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 7044441111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441124

Email: elaine.hunt@alston.com **Correspondent Name:** Michele M. Glessner

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0295 900589399

Address Line 1: Alston & Bird LLP

Address Line 2: 101 South Tryon Street, Suite 4000

Address Line 4: Charlotte, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

/Elaine B. Hunt/

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Elaine B. Hunt

DATE SIGNED: 01/05/2021

Total Attachments: 3

SIGNATURE:

source=monroe capital to omni logistics and bigger farther faster#page1.tif source=monroe capital to omni logistics and bigger farther faster#page2.tif source=monroe capital to omni logistics and bigger farther faster#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0296

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This **TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS** (this "<u>Termination and Release</u>") dated as of December 30, 2020, made by Monroe Capital Management Advisors, LLC, as administrative agent for the Lenders (together with any successors and permitted assigns thereto, in such capacity, the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>"), is in favor of Omni Logistics, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor in interest to JSI Logistics, LLC ("<u>Omni</u>"), and Bigger, Farther, Faster, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>BFF</u>" and, together with Omni, the "<u>Grantors</u>"). All capitalized terms used by not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreements (as defined below).

WHEREAS, (i) JSI Logistics, LLC and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 19, 2018 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "2018 Trademark Agreement"), and (ii) BFF and the Administrative Agent entered into that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 12, 2019 (as amended, modified or supplemented prior to the date hereof, the "2019 Trademark Agreement" and, together with the 2018 Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements"), granting Administrative Agent security interests in and liens on certain trademarks described therein (the "Trademark Collateral");

WHEREAS, the 2018 Trademark Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("<u>USPTO</u>") on July 20, 2018, at Reel 006389, Frame 0422 and the 2019 Trademark Agreement was recorded with the USPTO on December 12, 2019, at Reel 006814, Frame 0568; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent now desires to terminate the Trademark Security Agreements and terminate, release, and discharge its security interest in all Trademark Collateral including the United States registered trademarks and trademark applications set forth in <u>Schedule</u> A hereto.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Administrative Agent hereby:

- 1. terminates the Trademark Security Agreements and absolutely, unconditionally and irrevocably terminates, releases, cancels and discharges all pledges, grants, liens and security interests in the Grantors' right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral under the Trademark Agreements, including the Trademark Collateral identified in Schedule A hereto;
- 2. authorizes and requests that this Termination and Release be recorded with the USPTO; and
- 3. understands and agrees that this Termination and Release may be recorded by or for each Grantor, or its successors or assigns with the USPTO.

THIS TERMINATION AND RELEASE SHALL BE A CONTRACT MADE UNDER AND GOVERNED BY THE INTERNAL LAWS OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK APPLICABLE TO CONTRACTS MADE AND TO BE PERFORMED ENTIRELY WITHIN SUCH STATE, WITHOUT REGARD TO CONFLICT OF LAWS PRINCIPLES.

[Signature page follows this page.]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0297 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

MONROE CAPITAL MANAGEMENT ADVISORS, LLC, as Administrative Agent

Зу:___

Name: Jordan Stephani Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

Name of Grantor	Trademark	Application Number	Registration Number
OMNI LOGISTICS, LLC	JSI LOGISTICS 85659534		4530215
OMNI LOGISTICS, LLC	JSI	76703021	4096408
OMNI LOGISTICS, LLC	JSI	76271063	2820214
OMNI LOGISTICS, LLC	JSI	76256766	2787016
OMNI LOGISTICS, LLC	JSI SHIPPING	76256765	2787015
BIGGER, FARTHER, FASTER, LLC	RAMP LOGISTICS	86137109	4704913

739472201.3

RECORDED: 01/05/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007155 FRAME: 0299